

## SAN DIEGO MESA COLLEGE ACADEMIC SENATE

7250 MESA COLLEGE DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92111-4998 (619) 388-2733 FAX (619) 388-2929

## RESOLUTION 04.4.6 - REAFFIRM THE PRINCIPLES OF PARTICIPATORY GOVERNANCE:

May 10, 2004

Move:

Luna

Second:

Wales

Whereas repeated violations of the letter and principle of shared governance have been reported to the Mesa College Academic Senate by Mesa College faculty and

Whereas such repeated violations of the letter and principle of shared governance undermine the institutional commitment to shared governance and erode the tradition of collegiality that exists between Mesa faculty and administration

Be it resolved that the Mesa College Academic Senate calls upon the Mesa College President's Cabinet to reaffirm the institution's commitment to shared governance principles of cooperation and participation particularly as it applies to shared governance between deans and department chairs.

res04.4.6

Approved by the Academic Senate: May 24, 2004